of June 30, 2014 and for the three and six month periods ended June 30, 2014 and 2013, included in Trulia�s
Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended June 30, 2014, filed with the SEC on
August 8, 2014 and incorporated by reference in this joint proxy statement/prospectus, and the unaudited
condensed consolidated financial statements of Trulia as of September 30, 2014 and for the three and nine
month periods ended September 30, 2014 and 2013, included in Trulia�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for
the quarterly period ended September 30, 2014, filed with the SEC on November 6, 2014 and incorporated
by reference in this joint proxy statement/prospectus; and

� other information relating to Zillow and Trulia contained in or incorporated by reference into this joint proxy
statement/prospectus.

See �Where You Can Find More Information,� �Zillow Selected Historical Financial Data and Other Data� and �Trulia
Selected Historical Financial Data and Other Data.�

54

Edgar Filing: Zebra Holdco Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 118

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

(in thousands)

Historical Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 5)

Pro
Forma

CombinedZillow Trulia
Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 122,765 $ 212,114 $ �  $ 334,879
Short-term investments 243,555 �  �  243,555
Accounts receivable, net 21,794 14,161 �  35,955
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 8,921 8,197 3,992 (a) 21,110

Total current assets 397,035 234,472 3,992 635,499
Restricted cash �  6,912 �  6,912
Long-term investments 92,130 �  �  92,130
Property and equipment, net 38,335 41,391 (17,311)(b) 62,415
Goodwill 96,352 255,904 1,259,064 (c) 1,611,320
Intangible assets, net 24,864 106,439 487,561 (d) 618,864
Other assets 494 7,547 (6,894)(e) 1,147

Total assets $ 649,210 $ 652,665 $ 1,726,412 $ 3,028,287

Liabilities and shareholders� equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 13,366 $ 1,799 $ �  $ 15,165
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 17,756 22,409 76,658 (f) 116,823
Accrued compensation and benefits 6,784 10,496 �  17,280
Deferred revenue 14,721 9,932 (4,632)(g) 20,021
Deferred rent, current portion 834 813 �  1,647
Capital lease liability, current portion �  24 �  24

Total current liabilities 53,461 45,473 72,026 170,960
Deferred rent, net of current portion 10,549 9,850 �  20,399
Capital lease liability, net of current portion �  80 �  80
Long-term debt �  230,000 �  230,000
Deferred tax liabilities and other long-term
liabilities �  3,538 123,578 (h) 127,116
Commitments and contingencies
Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock �  �  �  �
Common stock 4 �  2 (i) 6
Additional paid-in capital 702,030 485,615 1,485,573 (j) 2,673,218

Edgar Filing: Zebra Holdco Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 119

Accumulated deficit (116,834) (121,891) 45,233 (k) (193,492)

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 649,210 $ 652,665 $ 1,726,412 $ 3,028,287

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

55

Edgar Filing: Zebra Holdco Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 120

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 5)

Pro Forma
CombinedZillow Trulia

Revenue $ 233,564 $ 185,719 $ �  $ 419,283
Costs and expenses:
Cost of revenue (exclusive of amortization) 20,636 32,996 (3,456)(l) 50,176
Sales and marketing 129,907 109,516 (18,159)(m) 221,264
Technology and development 58,150 41,931 36,260 (n) 136,341
General and administrative 44,968 37,162 1,379 (o) 83,509
Acquisition-related costs 13,384 10,832 (24,216)(p) �
Restructuring costs �  4,797 �  4,797

Total costs and expenses 267,045 237,234 (8,192) 496,087

Loss from operations (33,481) (51,515) 8,192 (76,804)
Other income 768 400 �  1,168
Interest expense �  (5,529) 771 (q) (4,758)

Loss before income taxes (32,713) (56,644) 8,963 (80,394)
Income tax expense �  (363) �  (363)

Net loss $ (32,713) $ (57,007) $ 8,963 $ (80,757)

Net loss per share � basic and diluted $ (0.82) $ (1.54) $ (1.43)
Weighted-average shares outstanding � basic and
diluted (Note 6) 39,810 37,112 56,288

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

56

Edgar Filing: Zebra Holdco Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 121

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

(in thousands, except per share data)

Pro Forma (1) Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 5)

Pro
Forma

CombinedZillow Trulia
Revenue $ 202,086 $ 178,151 $ �  $ 380,237
Costs and expenses:
Cost of revenue (exclusive of amortization) 19,299 34,138 (10,503)(l) 42,934
Sales and marketing 110,244 93,455 (6,027)(m) 197,672
Technology and development 51,232 47,583 51,660 (n) 150,475
General and administrative 39,566 43,223 10,020 (o) 92,809

Total costs and expenses 220,341 218,399 45,150 483,890

Loss from operations (18,255) (40,248) (45,150) (103,653)
Other income 398 132 �  530
Interest expense �  (1,107) 38 (q) (1,069)
Loss on debt extinguishment �  (141) �  (141)

Loss before income taxes (17,857) (41,364) (45,112) (104,333)
Income tax benefit 4,111 7,496 (12,019)(r) (412)

Net loss $ (13,746) $ (33,868) $ (57,131) $ (104,745)

Net loss per share � basic and diluted $ (0.38) $ (0.94) $ (2.02)
Weighted-average shares outstanding � basic and
diluted (Note 6) 36,029 35,922 51,978

(1) Based upon the historical consolidated financial statements of each of Zillow and Trulia and adjusted to include
the pro forma impact of the acquisitions of StreetEasy, Inc. by Zillow and Market Leader, Inc. by Trulia, both of
which acquisitions occurred during the year ended December 31, 2013.

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

57

Edgar Filing: Zebra Holdco Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 122

[…]

only. The pro forma information is not necessarily indicative of what Zillow�s and StreetEasy�s combined results of
operations actually would have been had the StreetEasy Acquisition been completed as of the date indicated. In
addition, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations does not purport to project the future
combined operating results of Zillow and StreetEasy.

Pursuant to the acquisition method of accounting, the purchase price, calculated as described in Note 3 to the
unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations, has been allocated to assets acquired and liabilities
assumed based on their respective fair values. The pro forma adjustments have been made solely for the purpose of
providing the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations.

Edgar Filing: Zebra Holdco Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 143

68

Edgar Filing: Zebra Holdco Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 144

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical
Zillow StreetEasy StreetEasy

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
(Note 5)

Pro Forma
Combined

Year
Ended

December 31,
2013

Six Months
Ended
June 30,
2013

July 1,
2013 to

August 26,
2013

Revenue $ 197,545 $ 3,406 $ 1,135 $ �  $ 202,086
Costs and expenses:
Cost of revenue (exclusive of
amortization) 18,810 367 122 �  19,299
Sales and marketing 108,891 856 285 212 (a) 110,244
Technology and development 48,498 758 253 1,723 (b) 51,232
General and administrative 38,295 1,143 381 (253)(c) 39,566

Total costs and expenses 214,494 3,124 1,041 1,682 220,341

Income (loss) from operations (16,949) 282 94 (1,682) (18,255)
Other income 385 10 3 �  398

Income (loss) before income taxes (16,564) 292 97 (1,682) (17,857)
Income tax benefit (expense) 4,111 (114) (38) 152 (d) 4,111

Net income (loss) $ (12,453) $ 178 $ 59 $ (1,530) $ (13,746)

Net loss per share � basic and diluted $ (0.35) $ (0.38)
Weighted-average shares outstanding �
basic and diluted (Note 6) 36,029 36,029

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations.

69

Edgar Filing: Zebra Holdco Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 145

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

ZILLOW, INC. AND STREETEASY, INC.

Note 1. Description of Transaction

On August 26, 2013, Zillow, through its wholly owned subsidiary, Strawberry Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware
corporation (�Strawberry Merger Sub�), consummated its acquisition of StreetEasy, pursuant to an Agreement and Plan

[…]

unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations, has been allocated to assets acquired and liabilities
assumed based on their respective fair values. The pro forma adjustments have been made solely for the purpose of
providing the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations does not reflect any revenue enhancements or
operating synergies that Trulia may achieve as a result of the Market Leader Acquisition or the costs to integrate the
operations of Trulia and Market Leader or the costs necessary to achieve these revenue enhancements and operating
synergies. There were no significant intercompany transactions between Trulia and Market Leader for the period
covered by this unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations.

73

Edgar Filing: Zebra Holdco Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 152

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical
Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 5)

Pro Forma
Combined

Trulia
Year Ended

 December 31, 2013

Market Leader
January 1, 2013 to
August 20, 2013

Revenue $ 143,728 $ 34,423 $ �  $ 178,151
Costs and operating expenses:
Cost of revenue (exclusive of
amortization of product development
costs) 23,122 �  11,016 (a)(b) 34,138
Technology and development 34,612 7,777 5,194 (a)(b) 47,583
Sales and marketing 71,370 21,915 170 (a)(b) 93,455
General and administrative 32,702 7,490 3,031 (a)(b) 43,223
Acquisition related costs 6,065 7,685 (13,750)(d) �
Depreciation of property and
equipment �  2,075 (2,075)(b) �
Amortization of acquired intangible
assets �  2,016 (2,016)(b) �

Total costs and operating expenses 167,871 48,958 1,570 218,399

Loss from operations (24,143) (14,535) (1,570) (40,248)
Interest income 121 11 �  132
Interest expense (1,107) �  �  (1,107)
Loss on debt extinguishment (141) �  �  (141)

Loss before income taxes (25,270) (14,524) (1,570) (41,364)
Income tax benefit (expense) 7,511 (15) �  7,496

Loss from continuing operations before
nonrecurring charges or credits directly
attributable to the transaction $ (17,759) $ (14,539) $ (1,570) $ (33,868)

Net loss per share attributable to
common stockholders � basic and
diluted $ (0.54) $ (0.94)
Weighted-average shares used in
computing net loss per share
attributable to common stockholders �
basic and diluted 33,130 2,792 (c) 35,922

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations.

Edgar Filing: Zebra Holdco Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 153

74

Edgar Filing: Zebra Holdco Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 154

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

TRULIA, INC. AND MARKET LEADER, INC.

Note 1. Description of Transaction

On May 7, 2013, Trulia entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the �Market Leader Merger Agreement�) with
Market Leader, and a wholly owned subsidiary of Trulia. Market Leader is a provider of software-as-a-service based